Doc#. 1421746017 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

SANTE FORD

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 .FATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-44'2

When Reconded vfa'l To:
FIRST AMERICAN ¥ITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 927905879

Tax/Parcel No. 16-30-208-019-0000
[Space Arve This Line for Recording Data|

Original Priocipal Amount: $291,433,00 FHA/VA Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $275,119.35 FHA Case No.:703 137-5870654
New Principal Amount $229.208.49 Loan No: (scan barcode)

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRELMENT (MORTGAGE)

{Providing for Fixea Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this' 376 day of MARCH, 2014, between
WILLIAM M, HENKE AND GLORIA JEAN HENKE, AS JOINT 7&MANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIF AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON (“Bommower”), whose address is 2345 OAK
PARK AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, *“\.ender”), whose address is
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends o cupplements (1) the
Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed {the “Secwrity Instrument™), dated JULY 1%, 2049-and recorded on
AUGUST 3, 2010 in INSTRUMENT NO, 1021526129, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, @0z () the Notc. in
the original principal amount of U.S. $291,433.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Insteumern and defined
therein as the "Property,” located at
2345 OAK PARK AVE, BRERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACIHIED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mulual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as foflows
(nolwithstanding anything lo the contrary contained in the Note or Security [nstrument):

zgell;s;mg%(:‘ Cwstom  [UD-MAMP  Loan  Modifigation  Agreement mll[llﬂ!ﬂl!lifli

First Amenican Mongage Setvices Page |



1421746017 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will nol be capitafized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Apgrecment, and ‘will remain owed until paid. These amounis owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are 1o be paid with the return of this exceuted Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the rcturn of this cxccuted Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Apreement void.

2. As of, APRIL 1, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Enstrument {the “Unpaid
Pripzipal Balance”) is U.S. $229,208.49, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, pius
cupit=lized interest in the amount of 1.S. $0,00 and other amounts capitalized. which is limited to escrows
and zay legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Pciacipal Balance has been reduced by the eontemporsneous HUD Partial Claim amomnt of
$45,910.5¢.s%is agreement is conditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Chaim.

3. Borrower promiscs & pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unp:d Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, rom APRIL 1, 2014, The
Borrower promises to make‘monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,195.66. beginning on the
1ST day of MAY, 2014, and ccminving thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal
and inlerest arc paid in full. If o A¥RIL 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Daie™), the Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Securily fusirument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

4. If all or any part of the Property or any intercst in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower1s r.ot a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymentan fall of all sums sccured by this Sccurity Instrument.

if the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give thr Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the daic the potice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument. 1v'the Borrower fails 1o pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke anmy ruvedies permitted by this Sccurity
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

5. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as moy'be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement,

6. Thc Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, ageeements, and requiremeats of the Security
Instrument, including withoul limitatien, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make 2ii payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, cscrow items, impounds, and all other payments thai i Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{3} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating o, any change or adjustinent in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider. or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partiatly incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrumcnt and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. If the borrower has fifed for or received a discharge in a banksuptey proceeding subsequent (o or in

&e}lész( l]ii;g;é Costom  HUD-HAMP loan  Modification  Agreement 08 |l]"|l“||ﬂﬂ|§“
First Anserican Mortgage Survices Page 2



1421746017 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the course of the
proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have personal liability on Lthe debt pursuant to this Agreement and
may only enforcé the lien as against the property.

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as olherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
corrgly with, al] of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

9. Borrowsa agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuale the
terms aad eGnditions of this Agrecment which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, excewiars, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

10. If included, the urversipned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosus s

Wells F Custom  HUI Loan Modilication A et :
0;;3;0145%; ustom I-IIAMP  Loan Modifieation  Agreement 08 |I|Hﬂmmﬂliﬂ ill

First American Mortgnge Services Page 3



1421746017 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
Etse Ntmdll_ﬂazmt_}l WY, Zir')é
BY Vice President Loan Documsentation (print name) ate

(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENJER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOE. Al COUNTY OF _D_mg

The instreineri ~was  acknowledged before me  this =Y o¢ by
5 7. IR 44 GH#‘ . the
Vice President Lsan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,

a___ Vice President Loau Do amentation . on behalf of said company.
NOTARY PUBLK

‘\ o
N% Public
VINNESOTA

Printed Name: Julie Ann Prieto o \_'.-

My commission expires: I 'l: A ‘ &Q\q
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

SANTE FORD

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Welis Fugo Cus HUD-UAMP  Loan  Modification A ' f
BN 2 van - Modifieation - Agrecment ey HETE

First American Mongape Serviges Paged



1421746017 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, T have executed this Agrecment.

] e 21\.\;.-: Vi _L\sﬁi\gt
Borrower, GLO EAN IIENKE Date
@/ %%’Z o B lF
Borrower: WILLIAM M. IENKE Date
Borrows:. Date
Botrower: © Date

[Space Below This Line for Ackrowledgments |

—t BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of .

County of ‘ }“Pm 3

The foregoing instrament was acknowledpes béfore me on 05 / 03 [ 3.0 IL{
(date) by GLORIA JEAN HENKE, WILLIAM M. MENKE (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

A
Notary ublic “—" - ¥ GPFICIAL SEAL
(Seal TR STATE OF LLINOIS
oA NOWNRY PUBLIG,

Print Name: I-fl)U' Q)U“Nﬁ 7,0 PAGE COUNTY
MY COMMSS'CN SXPRES 042212017

My commission expircs: C)“l [ ?\l-{ J-OW

Wells Fapo Custom HUD-AMP Loan Modification  Agreement 08 nﬁ"iil"'""m

03132014 _25%
First Amenicon Mortgage Scrvices Pape 5



1421746017 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): WILLIAM M. HENKE AND GLORIA JEAN HENKE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH
RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGA” DESCRIPTION:

THE SCCTH HALF OF LOT 22 AND ALL OF LOT 23 IN BLOCK 4 IN KLIMAS SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 1 AN 2 PARTITION OF TIIE WEST 51,49 ACRES OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTH
EAST QUAKTZLR OF EAST 41 ACRES OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHIWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 30, TO'WNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
IN COOK COUNYY, (1.LINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2345 JAK PARK AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402

Welts  Fi [ HUD-LIAMP  Loan  Modificatx S8 milk
BT Hcation - Agreement 7os [RIIRIRNRAIR01

First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 6



1421746017 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 5, 2014
Loan Number: (scan barcede)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: GLORIA JEAN HENKE, WILLIAM M. HENKE
Propert» Address: 2345 OAK PARK AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRI'TTLZMN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND ~MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOVS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES,

THERE ARE NO ORAL /\GR¥EMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned heichy admit 1o having cach received and read  copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the T.oan Agreemént "Loan Agrccment” incans One of moreé promises. promissory noles,
agreements. undertakings, security apreenients.. deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pr-zaal (o which a (inancial institution loans or delays repayment of or
aptees to floan or delay repayment of money, goods erany other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a linancial accommodation.

g\h\&\m\é@t\u 656y Y

Borm Date
N HENK
J%ﬂz Z%ﬁ% 9%™- By e/
Datc

Bosrower

WILLIAM M. IENKE

Borrower N Trate
Borrower 7/ Dhite:
Rorrower Dale
Borrawer Dale
Wells Fugo Custom MNUD-UAMP Loan Modification Arcement L

03132014 258
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



